CERAMIC CAPACITORS
129 info@exxelia.comwww.exxelia.com Page revised 09/17
 General characteristics
HI
GH
 Q
FEATURES
• Low ESR, Ultra High-Q, High Self-Resonant Frequencies

0V, 5V, WVDC
NB: The temperature range for the CHB up to 100pF is upgrated from +125°C to +175°C.
HOW TO ORDER
152 CH B 100 J S 1 L E -RoHS
Voltage code Dielectric Size code Capacitance code Tolerance code Termination code Ribbon code Marking code Tape and reel
500 = 50V
101 = 100V
201 = 200V
251 = 250V
301 = 300V
501 = 500V
601 = 600V
102 = 1,000V
152 = 1,500V
Please refer to voltage given
in capacitance range chart
CH =
(100±30)
ppm/°C
A = 0505
B = 1111
Please refer to
capacitance code
given in capacitance
range chart
A = ±0.05pF
B = ±0.1pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
See note 1
S = Standard:
tin-plated nickel
C = Non-magnetic:
tin-plated copper
See note 2
-: no lead or ribbon
Available on size
1111:
1 = Micro-strip
ribbons
6 = Radial leads
0.1pF (0R1) non
available with
these terminations.
See note 3
-: no marking
L = laser marking
-: no tape and reel
E = horizontal orientation
X = verticale orientation
CHA:
3,000 components per reel
CHB:
1,000 components per reel
The RoHS tag is
not part of the
reference
Tag added at the
end of P/N for
information
Note 1:  For capacitance values less than 10pF, tolerances B, C and D available. Tolerance code A available for: A case for capacitance values of 0.1pF - 4.7pF. B case for capacitance values of 0.1pF - 3.3pF. For capacitance values of 10pF or higher,
tolerances F, G, J and K available.
Note 2:  All terminations are backward compatible and lead-free. The non-magnetic terminations are all Magnetism-free Rated.
Note 3: when coding ribbons for the description of the part, the termination has to be mentioned for MR certifi ed types to ensure that only non-magnetic materials are used.
Examples: 501 CHB 470 J1L any termination material could be used. 501 CHB 470 JC1L only non-magnetic termination materials could be used.
Please consult us for specifi c requirements.
Classic HiQ CH Series
ESA Qualified
According to